N22000002669

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W22-15359

;

Office Use Only



100376737781 02/10/22--01011--003 **\$3.75

12/27/21--01030--030 **60.00

3-7-22

 $\overline{}$



COVER LETTER

TO: **New Filing Section Division of Corporations R.E.D Opportunities, Inc**

SUBJECT:_

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

Nonprofit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, F.S. Nonprofit Corporation

Chapter 617 F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

M. Dallas Cooke

Contact Person

N/A

Firm/Company

660 Grover Ln

Address

Orange Park, FI 32065

City, State and Zip Code

dallas_griner@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call; M. Dallas Cooke

904 401-4640 at (Name of Contact Person Area Code and Davtime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees ■\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of and Certified Copy Status

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

□\$122.50 Filing Fees.

Certified Copy, and

Certificate of Status

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation Nonprofit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes. Nonprofit Corporation Chapter 617 F.S.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: RED Opportunities, LLC

	Enter Name of the Co	nverting Entity
	Limited Liability Company	L20000241754
2. The converting entity	' is a	
(1	Enter entity type. Example: limited liab	ility company, limited partnership,
	general partnership, common law or bus	iness trust, etc.)
		Florida
first organized, formed o	or incorporated under the laws of	
•	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entit	y, the name of the country)
August 10, 2020		-
on		
Ē	Enter date "Converting Entity" was first of	organized, formed or incorporated.
	Nonprofit Corporation	

 The name of the Florida Piolit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u>: R.E.D Opportunities, Inc

> Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation Nonprofit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_____

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.



Signed	l thisday			21 , 20	
<u>Requi</u>	red Signature for Fl	Nonprofit Corpor orida Profit Corpor	ation ation:		
Signat				een selected, an Incorporato	r:
2ef.	Dal Cal	Cooke			
Printec	M. Dallas (1 Name:	Cooke	Incorporato	·	
	red Signature(s) on I inies: [See below for			nips, limited partnerships,	and limited lis
Signati	une ul pala	R		le Manger/Authorized Rep	
Digina	M. Dallas	Cooke	Tit	le Manger/Authorized Rep	_
Printed	i Name:		Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signati	ure:				_
Printed	Name:		Title:		_
Signati	ure:				_
Printed	l Name:		Title:		_
Signatu	ure:				_
Printed	Name:		Title:		_
Signatı	ure:				
Printed	Name:		Title:		
Signatu	ıre:				_
Printed	Name:		Title:		_
l <u>f Flor</u> i Signatu	ida General Partner ure of one General Pa	<u>ship or Limited Lia</u> rtner.	<u>bility Partnership</u>	1	
	ida Limited Partner urcs of <u>ALL</u> General		bility Limited Par	tnership:	
l f Flor i Signatu	ida Limited Liability are of a Member or A	<u>y Company:</u> uthorized Representa	tive.		
All oth Signatu	<u>ers:</u> ire of an authorized p	erson.			
Fees:					
ccs.					
<u>ces.</u>	Articles of Conversi- Fees for Florida Arti	on: icles of Incorporation	\$35.00 1: \$70.00		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

· ·

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

		R.E.D. Opportunities, Inc	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFIC	<u>:</u> : <u>-</u> :	
660 Grov	Principal <u>street</u> addr ver In	ess:	Mailing address, if different is:
Orange I	Park F1, 32065		
	<u>PURPOSE</u>	n is organized is:	
			te not for profit pursuant to the Corporation Not for
P	Profit Law set forth	in Section 617 of the Flori	ida Statues. The primary purpose for which this
corp	oration is organize	ed is to operated exclusive	ly for charitable purposes to serve public interests
th	rough community	outreach initiatives. This (charitable organization will offer comprehensive
services that g	grant direct and im	mediate access to essent	ial resources to relieve undue tension of poor, distressed, o
		underprivil	eged clients.
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELE	CTION The manner in which	ch the directors are elected and appointed: As stated in the bylaws

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

۰.

None and Title	Johnny Cooke/Director	Name and Title	Asha Books/ Secretary		
Address	660 Grover La		3039 Nicolas Biddle ct	·····	
	Orange Park, FI 32065		Jacksonville, FI 32222	8	~ •
					2007 HAD
Name and Title	Lauren Snell/ Director	Name and Title			
Address	7035 Biddy In			A	
	Jacksonville, H 32210				
				- 	-
Name and Title	Latrecia Barnes/ Director	Name and Title	2:		
	61 Reese Ave				
	Orange Park, 14 32065				
	·				

Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address	<u> </u>	Address:	-		
_					
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
_					
_			. <u></u>		
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NO T ac	contable) of the maistered as	rent is:		
The name and ru	M. Dallas Cooke	ceptable) of the registered ag	join 13.		
Name;	M. Danas COORE		4		
Address:	660 Grover In		de la companya d	2022 HA	
i idulois.	Orange Park, FI 32056		ן ר ז	, 70	
					4 4 4
	INCORPORATOR				10
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:				50
Name:	M. Dallas Cooke			AH IO: 4Z	-
A	660 Grover In			rn, N	5
Address:	Orange Park, Fl 32065				
ARTICLE VIII	FFFFCTIVE DATE:				
Effective date, if c (If an effective date)	other than the date of filing:	and cannot be more than	five days prior or 90 da	iys after the	e filing.)
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the ive date on the Department of State's r	applicable statutory filing			

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

02/03/2022

02/03/2022

Date

Date